

25 West 4<sup>th</sup> Street, 1500 City Hall Annex Saint Paul, MN 55102 651-266-6100

# Kellogg-Third Street Bridge Project Update Interstate 94 Closure December 6 – 9, 2024

November 19, 2024

#### What is happening?

The demolition of the Kellogg-3rd Street Bridge over Interstate 94 will start on Friday, December 6 at 10 p.m., continue throughout the weekend including overnights, and end on Monday, December 9 at 5 a.m. During this time, Interstate 94 will be closed.

### What to expect during the weekend and overnight construction?

To complete the demolition work in a single weekend, crews must work continuously until the bridge structure over Interstate 94 is removed, roads are cleaned of debris, and the freeway is re-opened. This work will produce significant construction noise, including jack hammering and trucks hauling throughout the night and day.

#### **Detour Route and Local Access**

Traffic on interstate 94 will be detoured to Interstates 694 and 35E. Please follow signs.

Local access will be open to the following exits:

- From the east, local traffic will be able to exit Interstate 94 at Highway 61 south/Highway 10 east and Mounds Boulevard.
- From the west, local traffic will be able to exit Interstate 94 at 7th Street and Highway 52.

*Please note:* Lanes on Interstate 94 past the signed detour will be reduced for local traffic access to the exit ramps listed above.

Anticipate delays and consider using alternative routes.

From Mounds Boulevard, local traffic will be able to enter Interstate 94 heading eastbound and westbound.



AN AFFIRMATIVE ACTION & EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

STPAUL.GOV



#### Access to Bruce Vento Nature Sanctuary

Commercial Street will be closed to all traffic, including pedestrians and bicyclists.

To access the Bruce Vento Nature Sanctuary, Wakan Tipi, and the Bruce Vento Regional Trail, use 4th Street from Lowertown Saint Paul.

## **Project information and updates**

Sign up for email updates and project information at <u>stpaul.gov/Kellogg-3</u>.

#### Questions

Contact Saint Paul Public Works at 651-266-6100 or PublicWorksInfo@ci.stpaul.mn.us.